STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
OF LEOLA DATA CENTER LLC TO
HAVE MONTANA DAKOTA
UTILITIES CO., A SUBSIDIARY OF
MDU RESOURCES GROUP INC.,
ASSIGNED AS ITS ELECTRIC
PROVIDER IN THE SERVICE AREA
OF FEM ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION
INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

EL24-028

I the undersigned hereby certify that on the LY_ day of September. 2024, true and correct
copies of FEM ELECTRIC ASSOCIAITON, INC.’S JOINDER IN BASIN ELECTRIC POWER
COOPERATIVE’S RESPONSE TO MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.’S OBJECTION TO
PETITIONS TO INTERVENE, was served upon the following by electronic mail:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen(@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Ms. Amanda Reiss

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Logan.Schaefbauer(@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201
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Ms. Jennie Fuerst

Legal Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Patrick Steffensen

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Brett Koenecke - Representing: Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
Attorney

May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP

503 South Pierre Street

PO Box 160

Pierre, SD 57501-0160

brett@mayadam.net

(605) 224-8803

Mr. Cody L. Honeywell - Representing: Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
Attorney

May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP

503 South Pierre Street

PO Box 160

Pierre, SD 57501-0160

cody@mayadam.net

(605) 224-8803

Mr. Travis R. Jacobson
Director of Regulatory Affairs
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
400 N. 4th St.

Bismarck, ND 58501
Travis.Jacobson@mdu.com
(701) 222-7900
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Mr. Darcy Neigum

Vice President of Electric Supply
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
400 N. 4th St.

Bismarck, ND 58501
Darcy.Neigum@mdu.com

(701) 222-7900

FEM ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.

o Lo

Vau - Beck

Attorney for FEM

509 Bloemendaal Drive, PO Box 326
Ipswich, SD 57451

(605) 426-6319
becklaw@midconetwork.com
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